Form	PTO-1594	(Rev.	06/04)			
OMB	Collection	0651-	0027	(exp.	6/30/2	005)

10-08-2004

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ed States Patent and Trademark Office

REC:	2855415 _{NLY}
The state of the s	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): ROYAL PRECISION, INC. Individual(s)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
See attached	Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing See attached	Date if Application of Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Paul H. Shur, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 35
Internal Address: Reed Smith LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 890.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 599 Lexington Avenue	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Exc Enclosed
City: New York	8. Payment Information:
State: New York Zip: 10022 Phone Number: (212) 521-5400 Fax Number: (212) 521-5450 Email Address: pshur@reedsmith.com	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Royal Precision, Inc. By: Signature	: 10 Caul 9/30 /04 Date
By: John C. Lauchnor, President Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450
00000039 78335793

10/08/2004 GTDN11

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

40.00 OP 850.00 OP

TRADEMARK REEL: 003061 FRAME: 0463

ROYAL PRECISION, INC.

TRADEMARKS

Identification of Trademark	Trademark Registration or		
	<u>Serial Number</u>		
1. Aramid Veil	SN 78/335,793		
2. Champion	Reg. No. 1,980,894		
3. Colored Shaft	SN 78/179,601		
4. Diamond Rifle	Reg. No. 2,673,083		
5. FCM	Reg. No. 1,864,315		
6. Fibrematch	Reg. No. 1,609,922		
7. Flighted	SN 78/273,761		
8. FM	Reg. No. 1,822,954		
9. Golf	Reg. No. 1,473,514		
10. Golf Match	Reg. No. 1,386,119		
11. Lose Your Temper	Reg. No. 2,307,954		
12. Microlite TD	Reg. No. 2,125,617		
13. Microtaper	Reg. No. 1,362,185		
14. Nano	SN 78/257/005		
15. Performance Matters	Reg. No. 2,358,366		
16. Phoenix	Reg. No. 1,161,106		
17. Precision and Design	Reg. No. 2,731,681		
18. Precision Lite	Reg. No. 1,320,963		
19. Precision FM & Design	SN 78/186,211		
20. Precision Saber	SN 78/275,622		
21. Precision Superlite	Reg. No. 2,798,308		

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003061 FRAME: 0464

Reg. No. 2,632,654
Reg. No. 2,722,458
Reg. No. 1,120,104
Reg. No. 1,117,364
Reg. No. 2,017,291
SN 78/167,327
SN 75/344,715
SN 78/347,764
SN 78/322,683
SN 78/361,138
SN 78/179,601
Reg. No. 2,209,841
SN 78/273,776
Reg. No. 1,089311

NOTICE OF NEGATIVE PLEDGE

Royal Precision, Inc. has executed a covenant not to grant a security interest in the Patents/Trademarks identified on the attached cover sheet and/or attachment without the prior written consent of *THE CIT GROUP/BUSINESS CREDIT, INC*.

Royal Precision, Inc.

JOHN C. LAUCHNOR

President

PRCUB-322304 v1-PHSHUR September 24, 2004 3:39 PM

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003061 FRAME: 0466

4

RECORDED: 10/07/2004